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As of SUN 31 JAN 2016

GOALSCORERS

Rank No Name Team Goals Shots % 7m Shots MP

1 28 RIVERA Valero ESP 48 62 77 31/38 8
2 9 REICHMANN Tobias GER 46 58 79 26/29 8
3 19 BJORNSEN Kristian NOR 45 59 76 11/16 8
4 26 STRLEK Manuel CRO 43 54 80 11/13 8
5 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 42 79 53 12/19 6
6 10 PUKHOUSKI Barys BLR 37 58 64 10/11 6
7 8 BIELECKI Karol POL 34 66 52 6/10 7
7 15 JURECKI Michal POL 34 61 56 1/3 7
9 89 HANSEN Espen Lie NOR 33 59 56 8
9 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 33 57 58 1/2 7

11 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 32 46 70 9/15 6
11 19 JAKOBSSON Johan SWE 32 55 58 7
11 3 MANASKOV Dejan MKD 32 44 73 10/11 6
11 3 MARIC Marino CRO 32 45 71 8
11 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 32 47 68 4/4 8
16 13 HORVAT Zlatko CRO 31 38 82 13/17 8
16 17 JONDAL Magnus NOR 31 42 74 6/10 8
18 23 FÄTH Steffen GER 30 54 56 8
18 32 SLISKOVIC Ivan CRO 30 47 64 8
20 5 SAGOSEN Sander NOR 29 62 47 8
21 15 TONNESEN Kent Robin NOR 28 54 52 4/6 8
22 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 26 47 55 7
23 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 25 49 51 8
23 14 RUTENKA Siarhei BLR 25 42 60 5/9 5
23 18 SHYLOVICH Siarhei BLR 25 42 60 5
26 19 ABALO Luc FRA 24 36 67 6
26 9 ENTRERRIOS Raul ESP 24 51 47 8
26 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 24 41 59 8
26 11 NILSSON Lukas SWE 24 60 40 1/2 7
26 31 ÖSTLUND Viktor SWE 24 40 60 7
31 34 DAHMKE Rune GER 23 39 59 8
31 27 DAMGAARD NIELSEN Michael DEN 23 48 48 7
31 20 SORHAINDO Cedric FRA 23 30 77 7
34 7 EGGERT  MAGNUSSEN Anders DEN 22 27 81 13/13 7
34 25 SHELMENKO Sergei RUS 22 40 55 6
34 23 SYPRZAK Kamil POL 22 28 79 7
37 13 AGUINAGALDE Julen ESP 21 28 75 8
37 13 GORBOK Sergey RUS 21 48 44 6
37 21 GUIGOU Michael FRA 21 32 66 14/18 7
37 19 NAGY Laszlo HUN 21 35 60 6

Legend:
% Efficiency MP Matches Played
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GOALSCORERS BY AVERAGE

Rank No Name Team Goals Shots Avg. MP

1 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 42 79 7.0 6
2 10 PUKHOUSKI Barys BLR 37 58 6.2 6
3 13 NENADIC Petar SRB 18 33 6.0 3
3 28 RIVERA Valero ESP 48 62 6.0 8
3 5 SESUM Zarko SRB 18 22 6.0 3
6 9 REICHMANN Tobias GER 46 58 5.8 8
7 9 SIGURDSSON Gudjon Valur ISL 17 24 5.7 3
8 19 BJORNSEN Kristian NOR 45 59 5.6 8
9 34 BOROZAN Vuko MNE 11 23 5.5 2

10 26 STRLEK Manuel CRO 43 54 5.4 8
11 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 32 46 5.3 6
11 3 MANASKOV Dejan MKD 32 44 5.3 6
13 25 HÄFNER Kai GER 15 22 5.0 3
13 7 NIKCEVIC Ivan SRB 15 21 5.0 3
13 14 RUTENKA Siarhei BLR 25 42 5.0 5
13 18 SHYLOVICH Siarhei BLR 25 42 5.0 5
17 8 BIELECKI Karol POL 34 66 4.9 7
17 15 JURECKI Michal POL 34 61 4.9 7
19 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 33 57 4.7 7
20 19 JAKOBSSON Johan SWE 32 55 4.6 7
21 89 HANSEN Espen Lie NOR 33 59 4.1 8
22 19 ABALO Luc FRA 24 36 4.0 6
22 90 GRBOVIC Nemanja MNE 12 14 4.0 3
22 3 MARIC Marino CRO 32 45 4.0 8
22 4 PALMARSSON Aron ISL 12 26 4.0 3
22 15 PETERSSON Alexander ISL 12 24 4.0 3
22 21 SEVALJEVIC Vasko MNE 12 23 4.0 3
22 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 32 47 4.0 8
29 13 HORVAT Zlatko CRO 31 38 3.9 8
29 17 JONDAL Magnus NOR 31 42 3.9 8
31 23 FÄTH Steffen GER 30 54 3.8 8
31 32 SLISKOVIC Ivan CRO 30 47 3.8 8
31 17 WEINHOLD Steffen GER 19 31 3.8 5
34 7 CAVOR Stefan MNE 11 21 3.7 3
34 14 GUNNARSSON Arnor Thor ISL 11 19 3.7 3
34 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 26 47 3.7 7
34 25 SHELMENKO Sergei RUS 22 40 3.7 6
38 5 SAGOSEN Sander NOR 29 62 3.6 8

Next 4 players were tied with average points of 3.5

Legend:
Avg. Average per Match MP Matches Played
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ASSISTS

Rank No Name Team Assists MP

1 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 46 8
2 5 SAGOSEN Sander NOR 40 8
3 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 38 7
4 9 ENTRERRIOS Raul ESP 30 8
5 23 FÄTH Steffen GER 29 8
5 5 MENSAH LARSEN Mads DEN 29 7
5 11 NILSSON Lukas SWE 29 7
8 19 JAKOBSSON Johan SWE 28 7
8 19 NAGY Laszlo HUN 28 6
8 17 WEINHOLD Steffen GER 28 5

11 15 JURECKI Michal POL 27 7
12 24 O`SULLIVAN Christian NOR 26 8
13 11 ATMAN Pavel RUS 25 6
13 89 ZHITNIKOV Dmitrii RUS 25 6
15 3 CHRISTIANSEN Mads DEN 23 7
16 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 21 7
16 28 PORTE Valentin FRA 21 7
16 10 PUKHOUSKI Barys BLR 21 6
19 40 DUJSHEBAEV Alex ESP 20 8
19 31 ÖSTLUND Viktor SWE 20 7
21 13 GORBOK Sergey RUS 19 6
21 10 WIEDE Fabian GER 19 8
23 14 KONRADSSON Jesper SWE 18 7
24 47 DISSINGER Christian GER 17 5
24 21 PRIBAK Nemanja MKD 17 6
24 27 REINKIND Harald NOR 17 8
27 23 FALUVEGI Rudolf HUN 16 6
27 26 GARCIA Antonio Jesus ESP 16 8
27 11 LAUGE SCHMIDT Rasmus DEN 16 7
27 8 NARCISSE Daniel FRA 16 7
27 4 PALMARSSON Aron ISL 16 3
27 18 SHYLOVICH Siarhei BLR 16 5
27 45 SZYBA Michal POL 16 7
27 15 TONNESEN Kent Robin NOR 16 8
35 39 BODO Richard HUN 14 6
35 18 KARACIC Igor CRO 14 8
35 3 LIJEWSKI Krzysztof POL 14 6
35 18 NAGY Kornel HUN 14 6
35 25 SHELMENKO Sergei RUS 14 6
35 19 STROBEL Martin GER 14 8

Legend:
MP Matches Played
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GOALS AND ASSISTS

Rank No Name Team Goals +
Assists

Goals Assists MP

1 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 71 25 46 8
1 24 HANSEN Mikkel DEN 71 33 38 7
3 5 SAGOSEN Sander NOR 69 29 40 8
4 15 JURECKI Michal POL 61 34 27 7
5 19 JAKOBSSON Johan SWE 60 32 28 7
6 23 FÄTH Steffen GER 59 30 29 8
7 10 PUKHOUSKI Barys BLR 58 37 21 6
8 7 LAZAROV Kiril MKD 55 42 13 6
9 9 ENTRERRIOS Raul ESP 54 24 30 8

10 11 NILSSON Lukas SWE 53 24 29 7
11 28 RIVERA Valero ESP 50 48 2 8
12 5 MENSAH LARSEN Mads DEN 49 20 29 7
12 19 NAGY Laszlo HUN 49 21 28 6
14 9 REICHMANN Tobias GER 48 46 2 8
15 19 BJORNSEN Kristian NOR 47 45 2 8
15 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 47 26 21 7
15 17 WEINHOLD Steffen GER 47 19 28 5
18 8 BIELECKI Karol POL 46 34 12 7
18 26 STRLEK Manuel CRO 46 43 3 8
20 15 TONNESEN Kent Robin NOR 44 28 16 8
20 31 ÖSTLUND Viktor SWE 44 24 20 7
22 3 CHRISTIANSEN Mads DEN 42 19 23 7
22 24 O`SULLIVAN Christian NOR 42 16 26 8
24 18 SHYLOVICH Siarhei BLR 41 25 16 5
24 32 SLISKOVIC Ivan CRO 41 30 11 8
26 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 40 32 8 6
26 13 GORBOK Sergey RUS 40 21 19 6
26 89 HANSEN Espen Lie NOR 40 33 7 8
26 89 ZHITNIKOV Dmitrii RUS 40 15 25 6
30 11 ATMAN Pavel RUS 39 14 25 6
31 3 MARIC Marino CRO 38 32 6 8
31 28 PORTE Valentin FRA 38 17 21 7
31 10 WIEDE Fabian GER 38 19 19 8
34 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 36 24 12 8
34 14 RUTENKA Siarhei BLR 36 25 11 5
34 25 SHELMENKO Sergei RUS 36 22 14 6
34 8 TOMAS Victor ESP 36 32 4 8
38 19 ABALO Luc FRA 35 24 11 6
38 8 NARCISSE Daniel FRA 35 19 16 7

Legend:
MP Matches Played
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BEST DEFENDER

Rank No Name Team Block Steals Total MP

1 6 LEMKE Finn GER 12 6 18 8
2 10 GOJUN Jakov CRO 10 5 15 8
3 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 2 10 12 8
3 18 KARLSSON Tobias SWE 10 2 12 7
5 10 CHERNOIVANOV Aleksandr RUS 10 1 11 6
5 18 GRABARCZYK Piotr POL 6 5 11 7
7 30 GUARDIOLA Gedeon ESP 9 1 10 6
7 22 KARABATIC Luka FRA 4 6 10 7
9 89 HANSEN Espen Lie NOR 6 3 9 8
9 15 JURECKI Michal POL 7 2 9 7
9 5 MAQUEDA Jorge ESP 6 3 9 8
9 24 MORROS DE ARGILA Viran ESP 5 4 9 8
9 20 SORHAINDO Cedric FRA 5 4 9 7

14 13 KARABATIC Nikola FRA 3 5 8 7
14 8 KOPLJAR Marko CRO 4 4 8 8
14 13 MIRKULOVSKI Filip MKD 4 4 8 6

Next 5 players were tied with a total of 7

BEST DEFENDER BY AVERAGE

Rank No Name Team Block Steals Total Avg. MP

1 6 LEMKE Finn GER 12 6 18 2.3 8
2 10 GOJUN Jakov CRO 10 5 15 1.9 8
3 10 CHERNOIVANOV Aleksandr RUS 10 1 11 1.8 6
4 7 CAVOR Stefan MNE 3 2 5 1.7 3
4 30 GUARDIOLA Gedeon ESP 9 1 10 1.7 6
4 18 KARLSSON Tobias SWE 10 2 12 1.7 7
4 93 LIPOVINA Vladan MNE 5 5 1.7 3
8 18 GRABARCZYK Piotr POL 6 5 11 1.6 7
9 34 BOROZAN Vuko MNE 3 3 1.5 2
9 5 DUVNJAK Domagoj CRO 2 10 12 1.5 8

11 22 KARABATIC Luka FRA 4 6 10 1.4 7
12 15 JURECKI Michal POL 7 2 9 1.3 7
12 13 MIRKULOVSKI Filip MKD 4 4 8 1.3 6
12 20 SORHAINDO Cedric FRA 5 4 9 1.3 7
15 34 BROZOVIC Ilija CRO 1 5 6 1.2 5
15 31 DIBIROV Timur RUS 7 7 1.2 6
15 14 MAHE Kentin FRA 1 6 7 1.2 6

Next 272 players were tied with a total of 1.1

Legend:
Avg. Average per Match MP Matches Played
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PUNISHMENTS

No Name Team
Points

Avg. Total
RC 2Min YC MP

33 MARSENIC Mijajlo SRB 5.7 17 1 6 0 3
15 POTEKO  Vid SLO 4.3 13 1 3 2 3
34 BROZOVIC Ilija CRO 4.0 20 1 6 3 5
13 PEKELER Hendrik GER 3.9 31 1 11 4 8
30 GUARDIOLA Gedeon ESP 3.7 22 1 7 3 6
55 TSITOU Aliaksandr BLR 3.5 21 1 7 2 6
29 ABUTOVIC Ilija SRB 3.0 9 0 3 3 3

4 BABICHEV Maxim BLR 3.0 12 0 5 2 4
47 DISSINGER Christian GER 3.0 15 1 4 2 5
22 KARABATIC Luka FRA 3.0 21 1 7 2 7
18 GRABARCZYK Piotr POL 2.9 20 0 8 4 7
49 CHRAPKOWSKI Piotr POL 2.7 19 1 6 2 7

7 KAVTICNIK Vid SLO 2.7 8 1 1 1 3
36 NIELSEN Jesper SWE 2.7 19 1 5 4 7

5 SESUM Zarko SRB 2.7 8 0 3 2 3
18 KARLSSON Tobias SWE 2.6 18 0 7 4 7
28 PORTE Valentin FRA 2.4 17 0 6 5 7
19 JAKOBSSON Johan SWE 2.3 16 0 6 4 7

9 JONOVSKI Ace MKD 2.3 14 0 6 2 6
5 MILASEVIC Mirko MNE 2.3 7 0 3 1 3

21 MOLLGAARD JENSEN Henrik DEN 2.3 16 1 4 3 7
15 PETERSSON Alexander ISL 2.3 7 0 3 1 3
23 PETRICEVIC Bogdan MNE 2.3 7 0 3 1 3
50 KARALEK Artsiom BLR 2.3 9 0 3 3 4

5 SCHUCH Timuzsin HUN 2.2 13 0 5 3 6
10 GOJUN Jakov CRO 2.1 17 1 5 2 8
89 HANSEN Espen Lie NOR 2.1 17 0 7 3 8
24 MORROS DE ARGILA Viran ESP 2.1 17 0 6 5 8
10 CHERNOIVANOV Aleksandr RUS 2.0 12 0 4 4 6
26 GUNNARSSON Bjarki Mar ISL 2.0 6 0 2 2 3
28 HELGASON Gudmundur Holmar ISL 2.0 6 0 2 2 3

3 MARIC Marino CRO 2.0 16 1 5 1 8
18 SHYLOVICH Siarhei BLR 2.0 10 0 4 2 5
74 TCELISHCHEV Lev RUS 2.0 12 0 5 2 6
20 ZVIZEJ Luka SLO 2.0 6 0 3 0 3
22 BELJANSKI Bojan SRB 1.7 5 0 2 1 3
35 KÜHN Julius GER 1.7 5 0 2 1 3

2 LYNGGAARD Alexander DEN 1.7 12 1 3 1 7
9 SIGURDSSON Gudjon Valur ISL 1.7 5 0 2 1 3

Next 3 players were tied with average points of 1.6

Notes:
Total Points = (RC) x 5 + (2Min) x 2 + (YC) x 1 

Legend:
MP Matches Played RC Red Cards YC Yellow Cards
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